COUNTY OF ULSTER
ABSTRACT OF CONTRACTS
FOR LEGISLATIVE APPROVAL

LT 3 20

SESSION DATE: October 14", 2009

Abstract
Number

Department
Name

Vendor
Name

Contract Description

Funding
Source

Basis for
Award

Contract
Dates

Monetary
Amount

L10-1

Office of
Employment
and Training

Gateway
Community
Industries

Amendment No. 2 to provide
Objective Assessments for eligible
adults and youth in accordance with
the Workforce Investment Act. This
amendment extends the Term of
Agreement for an additional year and
increases the number of eligible
adults from 126 to 414 and eligible
youth from 61 to 171. The
amendment increases the total
Agreement amount by $55,000.00 to
$90,525.00

100% State

Not Applicable

07/01/2009 to
06/30/2010

$55,000.00
(amendment
amount)

L10-2

Office of
Employment
and Training

Family of
Woodstock
Inc.

Amendment No. 1 to provide a year
round youth services program for
Workforce Investment Act youth.
This amendment extends the Term of
Agreement to 2011 and increases the
number of eligible youth from 48 to
118. The amendment increases the
total Agreement amount by
$175,000.00 to $295,000.00

100% Federal

Not Applicable

07/01/09 to
06/30/11

$175,000.00
(amendment
amount)




L10-3 Legislature | O’Connor, Agreement for Consultant to provide | 100 % County | Negotiated 10/01/09 to $70,000.00
Davies, review and analysis of County’s Professional 12/31/09
Munns, & budget and a comprehensive report of Service
Dobbins, LLP | findings.
L10-4 Personnel Roemer, Agreement for outside legal services | 100 % County | Negotiated 08/01/09 to $195,000.00
Wallens & pertaining to labor relations; Professional 07/31/2012
Mineaux, LLP | representation before the Public Service
Employment Relations Board and
union negotiations.
1L.10-5 Planning New York Revenue Agreement to provide farm 100% Federal | N/A —Revenue | 08/25/09 to $350,000.00
State Housing | worker housing rehabilitation through Agreement 08/25/2011
Trust Fund the Federal Community Development
Corporation — | Block Grant Program.
Office of
Community
Renewal
L10-6 Planning New York Revenue Agreement to provide owner | 100% Federal | N/A — Revenue 08/25/09 to $400,000.00
State Housing | occupied housing rehabilitation to Agreement 08/25/2011
Trust Fund county residents through the Federal
Corporation — | Community Development Block
Office of Grant Program.
Community
Renewal
L10-7 Golden Hill | Bio Reference | Agreement to provide laboratory 34 % Federal | Professional 08/01/09 to $72,000.00
Health Care | Laboratories, | testing of the Health Care Center’s 34 % County | Service 07/31/2010
Center Inc. residents’ clinical conditions. 16 % State
16 % other
L10-8 Department | Rondout Legal | Agreement to provide legal process 66% Federal Professional 11/02/09 to $72,500.00
of Social Services Inc. | service to Social Services’ Legal and | 17% County | Services — 11/01/2010
Services Child Support Units 17% State extension of

RFP # UC07-99




L10-9 Youth Family of Agreement to provide a Transitional | 68.5% State Professional 01/01/09 to $58,174.00
Bureau Woodstock Living Program which will service 31.5% County | Services — 12/31/09
Inc. runaway and homeless youth in the Negotiated/
County. NYS awarded

Le|+ _ oS
Sarah Van Sicklen, Contract Manager Date ,
/ \,_\_ = we Dol |
/e alipese \o__\ \n.\... &
Beatrice Havranek, County Attorney Date
Robin Peruso, Director of Purchasing Date
Michael Hein, County Executive Date

Approved per resolution




